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Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 270 
New large fires: 4 
Uncontained large fires: 6 
NIMOs committed: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
 
Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Floyd) and NIMO (Ferguson). Started on private 
land 10 miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Moderate fire behavior. School 
closures and voluntary evacuations in effect. Private land, state park and camp remain threatened.  
 
Big Turnaround, Okefenokee NWR. IMT 2 (Wilder). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA.  Southern 
rough, timber and gallberry. Backing and flanking.  
 
Burns Lake, Big Cypress National Preserve. Eight miles east of Ochopee, FL. Southern rough. Backing 
and flanking fire. 
 
Friar, George Washington & Jefferson NF. Five miles north of Amherst, VA. Hardwood litter.  Backing fire.  
Private residences and outbuildings threatened. 
 
Carnsaw, Ouachita NF. Ten miles northeast of Broken Bow, AR. Hardwood litter. No new information. 
  
New Berry, North Carolina State DOF. Three miles north of Old Fort, NC. Timber. No new information.  
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Sweat Farm Road GA GAS 46,316 70 4/30 492 0 65 3 23 2.6M PRI 

Big Turnaround GA OKR 7,320 80 UNK 154 0 25 2 0 371K FWS 

Carnsaw AR OUF 315 99 UNK 6 0 1 1 0 NR FS 

National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: 258 (Moderate) 
New large fires:                  5 (*) 
Large fires contained:  10 
Uncontained large fires: 7 
Area Command Teams committed:  
NIMOs committed: 1 
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
Fire Use Teams committed:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

New Berry NC NCF 125 25 UKN 52 2 3 0 0 21K FS 

Burns Lake FL BCP 1,100 50 4/29 19 0 4 2 0 NR NPS 

* Friar VA VAF 550 10 4/29 57 2 1 1 0 25K FS 

Potato Hill – WFU AR OUF 3,514 N/A N/A 11 0 3 0 0 31K FS 

Black Aggie OK OKS 1,175 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Sidbury 
Development NC NCS 1,000 100 --- 121 0 0 18 1 NR ST 

* Ghost Camp VA VAF 304 100 --- 27 0 1 1 0 5K FS 

* Cedar Creek NC NCS 200 100 --- 7 1 0 0 0 NR ST 

Workman Mtn. OK OKS 175 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

Lukin Ridge OK OKS 150 100 --- 0 `0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

Bull Creek KY KYS 105 100 --- 13 1 0 0 0 NR PRI 

OKS - Oklahoma DOF      NCS - North Carlolina State DOF  VAF - George Washington & Jefferson NF   KYS - Kentucky DOF 
 
 
Eastern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 48 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Hurricane Creek, Mark Twain NF. Nine miles northeast of Alton, MO. Hardwood litter. No new information.  
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Hurricane Creek MO MTF 328 90 4/24 10 0 0 0 0 4K FS 

Decker MO MTF 900 100 --- 23 1 1 0 0 NR FS 

* Twistol Swamp MN MNS 680 100 --- 14 0 7 0 0 3K ST 

Curry Range MA MAS 450 100 --- 3 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

MNS - Minnesota Department of Natural Resources MAS - Massachusetts Bureau of Forest Fire Control 
 
 
 
 



Predictive Services Discussion: Florida and Georgia will have increased relative humidity today followed 
by scattered showers late Thursday and Friday. Rainfall will be moving into Eastern Area today and 
Thursday. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
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Fires and Acres Yesterday   
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

3 

  

  

1

3

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

16

15

  

  

  

  

  

  

29 
 

2,325 

3

334

48

2,674

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

207 
 

6,799 

1

549

208

7,348

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

17

16

0

0

0

0

0

0

237 
 

9,127 

4

883

258

10,026
 



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

6 
 

4 

  

  

6

4

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

24

229

7

15

  

  

  

  

8 
 

4 

19

45

58

293

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

5

1

8 
 

2,404 

40

159

54

2,713

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

901

2

1

2

1,990

19 
 

240 

73

194

99

3,326

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

49

171

1

0

7

33

  

  

46 
 

2,682 

11

3

114

2,889

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

9

18

458

  

  

  

  

29 
 

1,095 

1

0

50

1,562

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

25

2,550

1

38

  

  

23 
 

572 

8

275

57

3,435

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

108

299

35

728

4

302

19

583

259 
 

22,553 

86

2,474

511

26,939

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

114

588

3

1

5

257

  

  

69 
 

6,642 

10

31

201

7,519

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

162

5,667

  

  

15

817

11

431

2,503 
 

35,976 

188

4,732

2,879

47,623

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

240

13,085

  

  

69

12,897

15

3,666

18,492 
 

312,577 

488

28,443

19,304

370,668

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

699

20,048

93

4,802

103

14,345

52

6,671

21,462 
 

384,749 

924

36,356

23,333

466,971
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 24,999 

Eight Year Average Acres 675,848 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

462

1

2

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

457

7

921

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

160

  

  

  
 

  

1

2

2

162

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

55

  

  

  

  

  

  

15 
 

2,225 

3

930

21

3,210

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

3,014

3

3,014

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

6

517

1

2

1

160

0

0

15 
 

2,225 

11

4,403

34

7,307



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

16

3,795

40

5,355

9

4,130

3

98

  
 

  

76

5,878

144

19,256

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

171

3

15,530

6

12

  
 

  

148

5,670

160

21,383

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

180

  

  

2

29

  
 

  

83

8,559

89

8,768

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

800

6

2,557

4

89

2 
 

55 

34

2,240

55

5,741

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

162

16

1,573

5

777

2

27

10 
 

1,007 

31

6,782

67

10,328

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

169

2

1,407

  

  

  
 

  

1

16

6

1,592

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

24

1,747

46

9,692

10

2,824

10

152

  
 

  

126

14,556

216

28,971

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

27

2,724

33

5,899

28

8,892

9

3,539

20 
 

3,019 

95

28,893

212

52,966

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

31

15,503

  

  

114

25,809

26

3,864

606 
 

38,335 

97

32,536

874

116,047

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

20

18,108

  

  

154

53,374

49

36,131

203 
 

93,057 

815

795,439

1,241

996,109

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

121

42,039

154

23,839

331

115,300

111

43,941

841 
 

135,473 

1,506

900,569

3,064

1,261,161
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

4

1

4

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

1

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

3,514

1

3,514

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0 
 

0 

2

3,518

3

3,519

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California              1       
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest              1       
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area 1   2 7         5   
Southern Area 1 2 15 106 4 6  4   209 250
Total 2 2 17 115 4 6 6 0 214 250
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 
 


