National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, April 25, 2007 - 1000 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	258 (Moderate)
New large fires:	5 (*)
Large fires contained:	10
Uncontained large fires:	7
Area Command Teams committed:	
NIMOs committed:	1
Type 1 IMTs committed:	
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2
Fire Use Teams committed:	
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU	or confine/contain incidents.

Southern Area (PL 3)	
New fires:	270
New large fires:	4
Uncontained large fires:	6
NIMOs committed:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Floyd) and NIMO (Ferguson). Started on private land 10 miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Moderate fire behavior. School closures and voluntary evacuations in effect. Private land, state park and camp remain threatened.

**

Big Turnaround, Okefenokee NWR. IMT 2 (Wilder). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough, timber and gallberry. Backing and flanking.

Burns Lake, Big Cypress National Preserve. Eight miles east of Ochopee, FL. Southern rough. Backing and flanking fire.

Friar, George Washington & Jefferson NF. Five miles north of Amherst, VA. Hardwood litter. Backing fire. Private residences and outbuildings threatened.

Carnsaw, Ouachita NF. Ten miles northeast of Broken Bow, AR. Hardwood litter. No new information.

New Berry, North Carolina State DOF. Three miles north of Old Fort, NC. Timber. No new information.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Sweat Farm Road	GA	GAS	46,316	70	4/30	492	0	65	3	23	2.6M	PRI
Big Turnaround	GA	OKR	7,320	80	UNK	154	0	25	2	0	371K	FWS
Carnsaw	AR	OUF	315	99	UNK	6	0	1	1	0	NR	FS

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
New Berry	NC	NCF	125	25	UKN	52	2	3	0	0	21K	FS
Burns Lake	FL	BCP	1,100	50	4/29	19	0	4	2	0	NR	NPS
* Friar	VA	VAF	550	10	4/29	57	2	1	1	0	25K	FS
Potato Hill – WFU	AR	OUF	3,514	N/A	N/A	11	0	3	0	0	31K	FS
Black Aggie	ОК	OKS	1,175	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Sidbury Development	NC	NCS	1,000	100		121	0	0	18	1	NR	ST
* Ghost Camp	VA	VAF	304	100		27	0	1	1	0	5K	FS
* Cedar Creek	NC	NCS	200	100		7	1	0	0	0	NR	ST
Workman Mtn.	ОК	OKS	175	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
Lukin Ridge	ок	OKS	150	100		0	`0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
Bull Creek	ΚY	KYS	105	100		13	1	0	0	0	NR	PRI
OKS - Oklahoma DOF	NC	CS - Nor	th Carlolin	a State I	DOF	VAF - Ge	orge Wa	shingto	n & Jeffers	son NF	KYS - Ken	tucky DOF

Eastern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	48
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	1

Hurricane Creek, Mark Twain NF. Nine miles northeast of Alton, MO. Hardwood litter. No new information.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Hurricane Creek	МО	MTF	328	90	4/24	10	0	0	0	0	4K	FS
Decker	МО	MTF	900	100		23	1	1	0	0	NR	FS
* Twistol Swamp	MN	MNS	680	100		14	0	7	0	0	ЗK	ST
Curry Range	MA	MAS	450	100		3	0	2	0	0	NR	ST

MNS - Minnesota Department of Natural Resources MAS - Massachusetts Bureau of Forest Fire Control

Predictive Services Discussion: Florida and Georgia will have increased relative humidity today followed by scattered showers late Thursday and Friday. Rainfall will be moving into Eastern Area today and Thursday.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		·		-	-	-	0
	FIRES			Ì				0
Northwest	ACRES	_	·		-	-	-	0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_			-	-	-	0
	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES	_	·		-	-		0
Neathern Deather	FIRES					1		1
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_	·		-	- 3	3	3
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES	_	·		-	-		0
Western Onest Desig	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES		·		-	-	-	0
Couthursot	FIRES	1						1
Southwest	ACRES	1			-	-		1
Deela Meuntein	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		·		-	-	-	0
Fasters Area	FIRES	16	3			29	3	48
Eastern Area	ACRES	15	5		-	2,325	334	2,674
Couthorn Area	FIRES					207	1	
Southern Area	ACRES	_	·		-	6,799	549	7,348
	FIRES	17	' C	0 0)	0 237	-	
TOTAL	ACRES	16	s c) <u> </u>		9,127	883	10,026

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					6		6
Alaska	ACRES	-				4		4
	FIRES	24	7			8	19	58
Northwest	ACRES	229	15			4	45	293
Northern California	FIRES		1		5	8	40	54
Northern California	ACRES	-	149		1	2,404	159	2,713
Southern California	FIRES		3	2	2	19	73	99
oodinenn oanionnia	ACRES		901	1	1,990	240	194	3,326
Northern Rockies	FIRES	49	1	7		46	11	114
	ACRES	171	0	33		2,682	3	2,889
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	18			29	1	50
	ACRES	9	458			1,095	0	1,562
Western Great Basin	FIRES		25	1		23	8	57
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		2,550	38		572	275	3,435
Southwest	FIRES	108	35	4	19	259	86	511
Courimoor	ACRES	299	728	302	583	22,553	2,474	26,939
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	114	3	5		69	10	201
	ACRES	588	1	257		6,642	31	7,519
Eastern Area	FIRES	162		15	11	2,503	188	2,879
Lasteni Alea	ACRES	5,667		817	431	35,976	4,732	47,623
Southern Area	FIRES	240		69	15	18,492	488	19,304
Soumern Area	ACRES	13,085		12,897	3,666	312,577	28,443	370,668
TOTAL	FIRES	699	93	103	52	21,462	924	23,333
	ACRES	20,048	4,802	14,345	6,671	384,749	36,356	466,971

Eight Year Average Fires	24,999
Eight Year Average Acres	675,848

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES	3	1				3	
Northwest	ACRES	462	2				457	921
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES	_	<u> </u>			-		0
	FIRES			1			1	2
Northern Rockies	ACRES		<u> </u>	160			2	162
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Oodinwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Area	FIRES	3				15	3	21
Eastern Area	ACRES	55				2,225	930	3,210
Southern Area	FIRES						3	3
	ACRES					×	3,014	3,014
TOTAL	FIRES	6	1	1	C	15	11	34
	ACRES	517	2	160	C	2,225	4,403	7,307

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES	16	40	9	3		76	144
Northwest	ACRES	3,795	5,355	4,130	98		5,878	19,256
	FIRES	0,700	3	3			148	160
Northern California		_						
	ACRES		171	15,530	12		5,670	21,383
Southern California	FIRES		4		2		83	89
	ACRES		180		29		8,559	8,768
Northern Rockies	FIRES		9	6	4	2	34	55
	ACRES	-	800	2,557	89	55	2,240	5,741
	FIRES	3	16	5	2	10	31	67
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	162	1,573	777	27	1,007	6,782	10,328
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	2			1	6
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	-	169	1,407			16	1,592
Southwest	FIRES	24	46	10	10		126	216
Oodinwest	ACRES	1,747	9,692	2,824	152		14,556	28,971
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	27	33	28	9	20	95	212
	ACRES	2,724	5,899	8,892	3,539	3,019	28,893	52,966
	FIRES	31		114	26	606	97	874
Eastern Area	ACRES	15,503		25,809	3,864	38,335	32,536	116,047
	FIRES	20		154	49	203	815	1,241
Southern Area	ACRES	18,108		53,374	36,131	93,057	795,439	996,109
	FIRES	121	154	1	111		1,506	
TOTAL	ACRES	42,039	23,839	115,300	43,941	135,473	900,569	1,261,161

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_	·		·	·		0
	FIRES					1		0
Northwest	ACRES	_	·			-		0
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_	.					
	ACRES				<u> </u>			0
Southern California	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						4	4
Northern Rockies	FIRES				1			1
	ACRES				1			1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	_	·		- <u> </u>			0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_			·	-		0
	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES	_	·		·	-		0
	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	_	·		·	-		0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	_	·		·	-		0
	FIRES						1	1
Southern Area	ACRES	_	·				3,514	3,514
	FIRES	0		0) 1	0	-	1
TOTAL	ACRES	C	с С	C) 1	0	3,518	3,519

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California							1			
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest							1			
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area	1		2	7					5	
Southern Area	1	2	15	106	4	6	4		209	250
Total	2	2	17	115	4	6	6	0	214	250

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***